
The mean score is presented on the top of each cell, with the standard deviation below in parentheses. 

Reports based on a sample of fewer than 50 test takers are representative of the performance of that sample only. Reports 
based on fewer than 50 test takers should not be considered representative of the larger group of like students, and 
inferences or generalizations about the larger population or subgroup should not be made based on such small samples. 

ETS® Proficiency Profile

Demographic Analysis Report
Transfer Status

ETS University                                                                                   Cohort Name:  Sample
Close Date:   10/01/2013 Standard

Test Description:  Standard Form B 
Number of students tested:  278 
Number of students included in these statistics: 273 
Number of students excluded (see roster): 5 

Number Total 
Score

Critical 
Thinking Reading Writing Mathematics Humanities Social 

Sciences
Natural 

Sciences

Total Group 273 446.52 
(16.36)

113.55 
(5.61)

119.80 
(5.52)

114.59 
(4.61)

113.32 
(5.29)

116.44 
(5.68)

113.98 
(5.78)

117.29 
(4.88)

Not a transfer 120 445.15 
(15.84)

112.88 
(5.89)

119.36 
(5.55)

114.59 
(4.28)

112.77 
(5.12)

116.06 
(5.65)

113.48 
(5.85)

116.69 
(5.06)

0 - 15 hours 
transferred 14 453.36 

(16.36)
115.50 
(5.33)

121.36 
(5.42)

115.86 
(3.60)

115.50 
(5.11)

118.64 
(5.83)

115.71 
(6.32)

118.21 
(4.49)

16 - 30 hours 
transferred 23 449.09 

(13.25)
114.65 
(4.56)

120.22 
(5.28)

114.83 
(4.22)

114.52 
(4.41)

116.22 
(5.37)

114.39 
(5.27)

118.78 
(4.13)

Over 30 hours 
transferred 116 446.59 

(17.17)
113.78 
(5.42)

119.98 
(5.49)

114.38 
(5.07)

113.39 
(5.53)

116.60 
(5.67)

114.20 
(5.68)

117.51 
(4.78)
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