## **ETS® Proficiency Profile**

## Demographic Analysis Report Transfer Status

ETS University Cohort Name: Sample Standard Close Date: 10/01/2013

**Test Description:** Standard Form B **Number of students tested:** 278

Number of students included in these statistics: 273

Number of students excluded (see roster): 5

	Number	Total Score	Critical Thinking	Reading	Writing	Mathematics	Humanities	Social Sciences	Natural Sciences
Total Group	273	446.52 (16.36)	113.55 (5.61)	119.80 (5.52)	114.59 (4.61)	113.32 (5.29)	116.44 (5.68)	113.98 (5.78)	117.29 (4.88)
Not a transfer	120	445.15 (15.84)	112.88 (5.89)	119.36 (5.55)	114.59 (4.28)	112.77 (5.12)	116.06 (5.65)	113.48 (5.85)	116.69 (5.06)
0 - 15 hours transferred	14	453.36 (16.36)	115.50 (5.33)	121.36 (5.42)	115.86 (3.60)	115.50 (5.11)	118.64 (5.83)	115.71 (6.32)	118.21 (4.49)
16 - 30 hours transferred	23	449.09 (13.25)	114.65 (4.56)	120.22 (5.28)	114.83 (4.22)	114.52 (4.41)	116.22 (5.37)	114.39 (5.27)	118.78 (4.13)
Over 30 hours transferred	116	446.59 (17.17)	113.78 (5.42)	119.98 (5.49)	114.38 (5.07)	113.39 (5.53)	116.60 (5.67)	114.20 (5.68)	117.51 (4.78)

The mean score is presented on the top of each cell, with the standard deviation below in parentheses.

Reports based on a sample of fewer than 50 test takers are representative of the performance of **that sample only**. Reports based on **fewer than 50 test takers** should not be considered representative of the larger group of like students, and inferences or generalizations about the larger population or subgroup **should not** be made based on such small samples.

ETS protects the confidentiality of all test data. Copyright © 2013 Educational Testing Service. All rights reserved.

